Fuse Bits, High Byte
For explanation of the Fuse bits, read the data sheet for the particular device. Unprogrammed bits should be set to “1”.

Table 44. Fuse Bits, High Byte
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Bit 7

Bit 6

Bit 5

Bit 4

Bit 3

Bit 2
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ATtiny11

1

1

1

1

ATtiny12

1

1

ATtiny15

1

1

ATtiny22

1

1
1
1

1

ATtiny26

RSTDISBL

SPIEN

EESAVE

DOBLEVEL

BODEN

ATtiny28

1

1

1
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ATmega8

RSTDISBL

WDTON

SPIEN

CKOPT

EESAVE

BOOTSZ1

BOOTSz0

BOOTRST

ATmega8515

S8515C

WDTON

SPIEN

CKOPT

EESAVE

BOOTSZ1

BOOTSz0

BOOTRST

ATmega8535

S8535C

WDTON

SPIEN

CKOPT

EESAVE

BOOTSZ1

BOOTSz0

BOOTRST

ATmegal6l

1

1

1

1

1

1

ATmegal63

1

1

1

BOOTSZ1

TOOTSZ0

BOOTRST

ATmegal6

OCDEN

JTAGEN

SPIEN

CKOPT

EESAVE

BOOTSZ1

BOOTSz0

BOOTRST

ATmegal62

OCDEN

JTAGEN

SPIEN

WDTON

EESAVE

BOOTSZ1

BOOTSz0

BOOTRST

ATmegal69

OCDEN

JTAGEN

SPIEN

WDTON

EESAVE

BOOTSZ1

BOOTSz0

BOOTRST

ATmega323

OCDEN

JTAGEN

SPIEN

EESAVE

BOOTSZ1

TOOTSZ0

BOOTRST

ATmega32

OCDEN

JTAGEN

SPIEN

CKOPT

EESAVE

BOOTSZ1

BOOTSz0

BOOTRST

ATmega64

OCDEN

JTAGEN

SPIEN

CKOPT

ATmegalO3

1

ATmegal28

OCDEN

JTAGEN

SPIEN

CKOPT

AT89551

1

AT89552

1

AT86RF401

1
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